Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Joy Tong	09/01/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Group III International, Ltd.
Street Address:	2981 West McNab Road
Internal Address:	Suite 1
City:	Pompano Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33069

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29384099
Application Number:	12962637
Application Number:	12848189
Application Number:	12714511
Application Number:	12836937
Patent Number:	D582610
Patent Number:	D582161
Patent Number:	D582677
Patent Number:	6276501
Patent Number:	6334519
Patent Number:	6536568
Patent Number:	7802665
Patent Number:	7559115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501645620

PATENT REEL: 026843 FRAME: 0873 29384099

CH \$520 00 293

Fax Number: (602)445-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: LAIPMAIL@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Gerald L. Fellows
Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 008960-019900

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald L. Fellows

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026843 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Joy Tong; the undersigned inventor and ASSIGNOR herein, have invented certain new inventions enumerated in attached SCHEDULE A, for which I have filed thirteen (13) Applications, for which the United States Patent and Trademark Office has issued eight (8) Patents, and of which inventions and improvements I am an inventor; and

WHEREAS, **Group III International, Ltd.**, a corporation registered under the laws of the state of New York and having an office located at 2981 West McNab Road, Suite 1, Pompano Beach, Florida 33069, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, in and to said application thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Reissues or other patent rights which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America and countries foreign covered by this Assignment, and, as such, all rights and future rights to said inventions are hereby assigned.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEES, execute any and all applications for such Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEES may deem necessary or desirable to obtain such Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications, and such Letters Patent.

1

PHX 329,980,039v1

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in ASSIGNEES names, such Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for such Letters Patent can be so made or such Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated:

Witnessed By

signature

name: address: CHARMAINE F

h St., 37K

NEW YORK,

SCHEDULE A

3

PHX 329,980,039v1

SCHEDULE A

Title	Application	Publication	Filing	Patent	Inventors	Initials
	Serial	Number	Date	Number		
LUGGAGE	Number 29/384,099	N/A	January	N/A	Joy Tong (2.7
			26, 2011			7
LIGHT-	12/962,637	N/A	December	N/A	Joy Tong	7
WEIGHTED			7, 2010			1.
LUGGAGE						
LUGGAGE CASE	12/848,189	N/A	August 1, 2010	N/A	Joy Tong	77
MOBILE BASE	12/714,511	N/A	February	N/A	Joy Tong	
FOR LUGGAGE			28, 2010			ナノ
CASE						
COLLAPSIBLE	12/836,937	N/A	July 15,	N/A	Joy Tong	
WHEEL			2010			0.7
STRUCTURE						
FOR A LUGGAGE BASE						
	20/207 070	N1/A	Cartanila	D502 (10	1	-000-
GRIP FOR A RETRACTABLE	29/287,879	N/A	September 28, 2007	D582,610	Joy Tong	27
ROD OF A			20, 2007		on Pool of the Poo	0
SUITCASE				THE TABLE THE TA		
CORNER WHEEL	29/287,881	N/A	September	D582,161	Joy Tong	many samuely
OF A SUITCASE	271201,001	1 177 1	28, 2007	10002,101	Joy Tong	11
GRIP FOR A	29/287,880	N/A	September	D582,677	Joy Tong	
RETRACTABLE	,		28, 2007			1
ROD OF A			,			
SUITCASE			April 10 mary		or ramanere.	
COMPOSITE	09/640,590	N/A	August	6,276,501	Joy Tong	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
SUITCASE			18, 2000			1
UTILITY BAG	09/657,589	N/A	September	6,334,519	Joy Tong	07
THAT CAN BE			8, 2000			1/
UNFOLDED						
SUITCASE WITH	10/092,429	N/A	March 8,	6,536,568	Joy Tong	,
BUILT-IN			2002			14/
SAFETY STRAP						
ROTATION-	11/905,214	2009/0084648	September	7,802,665	Joy Tong	77
CONTROLLABLE			28, 2007		\	12/
ROTARY GRIP						*.
ASSEMBLY FOR						
LUGGAGE						
HANDLE						<u> </u>

Title	Application Serial Number	Publication Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Inventors	Initials
LUGGAGE	11/650,928	2008/0163456	January 9,	7,559,115	Joy Tong;	~
RETRACTABLE			2007		Clemens	\bigcirc \Box
PULL ROD					RJJ Van	4-
ADAPTED WITH					Himbeeck	
A ROTATING						
НООК						

RECORDED: 09/01/2011